Frequency
(MHz)

2305-2320,
2345-2360,
2385-2390

2305-2320,
2345-2360

2385-2390

2500-2690

Class

FX

MO

MO

FX,
MO

Exhibit 1

Particulars of Operation

Emission
Designator

NON/AM13FXW/4AM17FXW/4M20FXW/
5SMO0A2D/A7D/D7W/D9W/F3N

NON/4AM13FXW/4AM17FXW/4AM20FXW/
5SMO0A2D/A7D/D7TW/D9W/F3N/
5SM50A2D/A7D/DTW/E3N/
6MO0A2D/ATD/DTW/DIW/F3N/8OMOATW

AT&T Corp.
FCC Form 442

Authorized Power
(Watts EIRP)

2000

20

Note 1

Note 1: Authorized maximum power will be calculated per Sections 21.904, 21.909, 74.935 &

74.939.



